imin	Surveyor :	Kenneth		ASSI	GNMEN	T (Office)				
	From (Person)	sance	Goh	of	ECIC	5	D	ate/Time	21.3.2019	11.59
	Estimated Cost				B	ill to:				
	OD / TP WS To Inspect Vel		SBW 66	811NV 1	MV / CS		Insured:	Sk	A 8233J	
	at Workshop n	ds Service	e @ R	viruin	) PTe	Uр	Tel:	648	19810	
	of 10 Ang	mo tio 1	ndustrial	Park	29 AM	£ #04-1	1 568	047		
	Policy No:					Claim No: _	DI	APC 1	H 17000P	JG
	Sum Insured:					Excess:				
	Make of Veh; (Client's Record							_ A.O.	15/3/19	
	CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS "Wp"  Date/Time: 21.4.19 1.09 pr Person Contacted: Kelvin Vehicle IN OUT								3.2019	
	Date/Time	Action/Instr	uction (	/ ) Es-	timate			17		
		SAU 6	6890 -	CS/EQ	1 160 18.	2357 GV	552	b.	0A-23/9/3	pel b
		SLA 8.	1337-	X						
	VERSON STREET									

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Subi	mitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	(Not Notified) Edit Reg		21 Mar 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt					Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case		vey
13	Main	Re	ference		Claim Details		Documen	ts	) [s	how All
	BFOLDER DE	TAILS	A TERRET CHARLES	Colon and admini		[Create	ed by adjuster]	Order Dr. Communication of the		
Insured:	4									
Main Claimant:	-									
Vehicle Reg No.:	9. SBW6689D Date of Loss: 15/03/2019 18:00 - :59									
Claim Type	Туре: <b>ТР</b> / DMPC1900072H/JG			Policy/Cover Note No.:	(Comprehensive)					
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKA8232	O.			Policy No. (Claimant):					
					Excess:					
Repairer:	Service @ 6481 9810		Ltd (HQ) 10 Ang	Mo Kio Auto	opoint #04-11, A	ing Mo Kid	o Industrial Park 2	A, 568047	Ang Mo Ki	o - Tel:
Handling Insurer:	The second second	nited (HQ) - Tel:					Contract Con			
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel:	6256-3561	[Handled by I	KENNETH	ı KONG] [Fina	I Rpt du	e 01/04/	2019]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE							View All	Compose	
There are r	o mail for this	case.								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊟				View A	II Search Tasks	Create N	lew Task	Complet
Due Dat		Type Task	Group Sub	ject Han	dler Assign	ned By	Completed Or	n Cre	eated On	Done

#### Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims) < Janice\_Goh@ecics.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 21 March 2019 11:59 AM

To:

Huiling; assignments

Cc:

'Kelvin'

Subject:

RE: \*\*\*SPAM\*\*\* RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES NO: SBW 6689D

AND SKA 8232J ON 15.03.2019 ; ECICS's Ref DMPC1900072H/JG

Attachments:

21032019113823.pdf

Hi Huiling

Noted with Thanks...

Aside to LKK

Please assist to arrange TP survey.

Thank you.

Best regards

Janice Goh

Senior Associate | Claims

DID (65) 6303 0182

Tel (65) 6337 4779

Email janice goh@ecics.com.sg Web www.ecics.com.sg

Address 10 Euros Road 8, Singapore Post Centre, #09-04A, Singapore 408600.

From: Huiling [mailto:riaz@justice.com.sg] Sent: Thursday, 21 March 2019 11:54 AM To: Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims)

Cc: 'Kelvin'

Subject: RE: \*\*\*SPAM\*\*\* RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES NO: SBW 6689D AND SKA 8232J ON

15.03.2019; ECICS's Ref DMPC1900072H/JG

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear sirs,

We refer to your below email.

We would like to nominate LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS as our mutual surveyor-SJE

Please ask the surveyor in charge to liaise with the repairer who is copied in this email.

Connixh

Thanks & Best Regards,

Huiling

133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD # 09-09 CHINATOWN POINT SINGAPORE 059413

TEL : 6534-0110 FAX : 6534-0220

Disclaimer: This message is privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If this e-mail has reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to <a href="mailto:riaz@justice.com.sg">riaz@justice.com.sg</a>, though internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or infected with viruses, we have scanned this message to minimise the possibility of corruption.

From: Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims) < Janice\_Goh@ecics.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 21 March 2019 11:48 AM

To: Huiling <riaz@justice.com.sg>

Cc: 'Kelvin' <riverview@singnet.com.sg>

Subject: \*\*\*SPAM\*\*\* RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES NO: SBW 6689D AND SKA 8232J ON 15.03.2019;

ECICS's Ref DMPC1900072H/JG

Without prejudice

Dear Huiling

Thank you for your email.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client's workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the list below to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

- LKK
- 2. JP knight
- 3. Formteam
- Appraisal Associates
- Autoprobe
- 6. Raleigh

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

Thank you.

Best regards

Janice Goh



DID (65) 6303 0182

Tel (65) 6337 4779

Email janice goh@ecics.com.sg Web www.ecics.com.sg

Address 10 Eunos Road 8, Singapore Post Centre, #09-04A, Singapore 408600.

From: Huiling [mailto:riaz@justice.com.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 21 March 2019 11:40 AM

To: Desmond Lee Ker Wen (ECICS, Claims); Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims); Crystabelle Tan Gek Peng

(ECICS, Claims)
Cc: 'Kelvin'

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES NO: SBW 6689D AND SKA 8232J ON 15.03.2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear sirs,

We refer to the above captioned matter.

Please find the enclosed notice of accident for your immediate action.

Thanks & Best Regards,

RIA7 LLC

Huiling

133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD # 09-09 CHINATOWN POINT SINGAPORE 059413

TEL: 6534-0110 FAX: 6534-0220

Disclaimer: This message is privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If this e-mail has reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to <a href="mailto:riaz@justice.com.sg">riaz@justice.com.sg</a>. though internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or infected with viruses, we have scanned this message to minimise the possibility of corruption.

This message may contain privileged and confidential information and is only intended for use by the addressee. No representation, warranty, guarantee or undertaking expressed or implied is made by ECICS Limited; as to the fairness, accuracy or completeness of any information, projections or opinions contained in this message. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination either in whole or in part is prohibited. If you are not the addressee indicated in his message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or deliver this message to anyone. In such case, you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email. Opinions contained herein are the personal opinions of the sender and do not necessarily represent the views of ECICS Limited.



# RIAZ

# ADVOCATES AND SOLICITORS

ACRA NUMBER: 200911678H

GST REGISTRATION NUMBER: 200911678H

21/03/2019

Our Ref: SBW 6689D (V) SERVICE RIVER

Your Ref: SKA 8232J

RIAZ QAYYUM ILLE HOREINUS

DIRECTOR:

ABDUL HALIM BIN ROSALAN ILLE HONSI UTAS

-ASSOCIATE)

MUHD RIDHWAN ABOUL RAHIM - LLE HORS-LEEDS

GOSOCIATE:

TO:

**ECICS LIMITED** 

10 Eunos Road 8

#09-04A Singpost Centre

Singapore 408600

Attn: Motor Claims Department

BY FAX ONLY 6338 9267

### NOTICE OF ACCIDENT

Dear Sir

We are instructed by our client to *notify* you of a road traffic accident on <u>15 March 2019</u> at about <u>1850</u> hours along <u>Kim Seng Road</u> involving our client's vehicle registration number <u>SBW 6689D</u> and vehicle registration number <u>SKA 8232J</u> driven by you or your authorized driver at the material time. A copy of Singapore accident statement / traffic police report filed is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client/ we proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client /we shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Name of workshop

SERVICE @ RIVERVIEW PTE LTD

Address

10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A

Ang Mo Kio Autopoint #04-11 Singapore 568047

Telephone no.

6481 9810

(Kelvin)

Fax No. 6481 6256

Please let us hear from you by the stipulated time.

Yours faithfully

enc

CC

1. Client

FOR SURVEYOR

Please Initial here after completion of prerepair inspection. Thank you.

Appointed surveyor (Name & signature)

Date & time of inspection



## Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Kelvin <riverview@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: To: Thursday, 4 April 2019 10:32 AM Kenneth Kong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Finalised for SBW 6689D

accept and confirm.

thank u Mr Kong for being impartial and understanding to the workshop.

see u again soon.

From: Kenneth Kong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, April 04, 2019 10:02 AM

To: Kelvin

Subject: RE: Finalised for SBW 6689D

Attach finalised for SBW 6689D.

From: Kelvin [mailto:riverview@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 25 March, 2019 12:00 PM

To: Kenneth Kong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: Finalised for SBW 6689D

Dear Mr Kong

would appreciate very much that u review the lump sum Cost of repair for SBW6689D.

Thank you

Kevin

From: Kenneth Kong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2019 8:21 AM To: mailto:riverview@singnet.com.sg
Subject: Finalised for SBW 6689D

Attach finalised for SBW 6689D. Kenneth

#### Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 19/03/2019 13:58

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

<ol><li>By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consaforesaid.</li></ol>	sent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	19/03/2019 13:49
Date Of Accident	15/03/2019 18:50
Exact Location Of Accident	KIM SENG RD JUNCTION HAVELOCK RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
CANCEL CANCEL SERVICE CO.	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SBW6689D
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CHAN PEK HAR @ LOH PEK HAR
NRIC No	S1680975F
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-94551952
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-94551952
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	MERCEDES-BENZ
Model	E250
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR

**Insurance Company** 

Name of Insurance Company

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

COMPREHENSIVE Type Of Coverage

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number MOMVP000001619-02-000

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver LOH HUNG SOO NRIC No S1281807F Date Of Birth 01/05/1942 INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 28/12/1973

Driving Experience 45 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS

MALE Gender

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-94551951

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

9 BELMOUNT ROAD

Postcode

269915

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

SPOUSE

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

: CHAN PEK HAR

GENDER:

: FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes.Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

I AM TURNING LEFT AS THERE'S A PEDESTRIAN CROSSING THE ROAD, I STOP MY CAR AND WAITED. WHEN SUDDENLY, VEHICLE B HIT ONTO MY VEHICLE'S REAR PORTION.

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

SKA8232J

**Details Of Properties** 

VEHICLE B

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Sketch Plan Pg. 1

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:  $19(2/201^{\circ})$  .

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.

lohhungsoo @gmail, som

### Sketch Plan #2 Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN		1.		
			0	
CIM DENG KD	ET .			
	(3)			
		FH		
	Ø L			+
		Littiti.		
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES		f		i i
1 am turning	left, as there	s o padesin	on Crossing the word of value B but int	()
Stop my co	y and worted	color snotrch	T valuely B Dis 1-4	J
my vehiles	law posters			
				000
		Harris - Australia		
				172
				81861
				7.7
CLARATION				
CLARATION Ve declare the foregoing part	iculars are true in every respect			
*	855			
licyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature		Reporting Centre Personnel's Signatur	e
te & Time:	(If driver is not the police Date & Time:	rhalder)	Name: NRIC/FIN No.:	

Llup Sun Repair SERVICE @ RIVERVIEW PTE LTD Cess. 20%. 10, Ang Mo Kio Autopoint #04-11 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A Singapore 568047 NOT Norther Fre LILy 833001 3days List Phile Tel: 6481 9810 / 64814849 Fax: 6481 6256 Email: riverview@singnet.com.sg Buss.reg.No : 200910700K Mercedes E250 SBW 6689D Mers Cem 10%. Parts Brian 1645 -Kear Bumper 1510.00 Ma 145 L Klar Bunjier Clinome left n. 185 -Rea Burger clume certre m 145 -Rear Bungler clume njut 111 48 -Kear Burger towny cover Klen Bunger PDC senar X2 (centre more) 280×2~ Rear Bumper lower bracket x 2 Br 24 x 2 = 48L n 725 X Rear Bunger ventorement beam 77 × 2 = 154 Taillamp lower brackets × 2 n 1280 X Rear end Parel To resurve

To resurve Labour charges 1) To Renew Damaged points and Town Straighten the rear end panel D) to spray pant Bouthod, Rean Bumper 2 Near end panel 3) % check with Merceder star diagnoise Computer 250 X 4) To campant anti Rust freatment at no 50 x

SERVICE @ RIVERVIEW PTE LTD

10, Ang Mo Kio Autopoint #04-11 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A Singapore 568047

Tel: 6481 9810 / 64814849 Fax: 6481 6256

Email: riverview@singnet.com.sg

Buss.reg.No: 200910700K

SBW 6689D supplementary parts Driver's seat belt

Mercedon E250 List Pince Mers Con 10%.

10{

Lump Sim repair Cen 20%.

Jn 585 V

Labour Changes

1) To Renew I motall driver's Seat belt

2) To check with Mers star diagnoise Competer & clear all fam It code

801

\$150

\$250

OCHF

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/ICS19005118/KVD3N2

Date:

08/04/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

**ECICS** Limited

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle No:

SBW6689D

Insured Vehicle No:

SKA8232J

Date of Loss:

15/03/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

DMPC1900072H/JG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SBW6689D

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ E250, 1.8 CGI (A)

Engine No: Chassis No: 27186030002972

Reg. Date: Colour:

20/01/2010 (Man. Year: 2009) Metallic Blue

Odometer:

WDD2120472A073511 106637 km

Engine Capacity:

1796 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

**General Condition:** Handbrake (Serviceable):

Steering (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

245/45R17

Rear Tyre Size:

245/45R17

Front Left Side:

Pirelli 8 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 8 mm Pirelli 8 mm

Pirelli 8 mm Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 5,520.00 0.00	Adjuster's 3,042.00 0.00	2,478.00 0.00	Diff % 44.89
Labour Paintwork Labour Towing	1,900.00 0.00 0.00	1,130.00 0.00 0.00	770.00 0.00 0.00	40.53
Calculated Gross Total (S\$) Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	7,420.00	4,172.00 3,300.00	3,248.00	43.77
Nett Amount (S\$)	7,420.00	3,300.00	4,120.00	55.53

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

21/03/2019

Date Inspected:

21/03/2019 Inspected At:

Service @ Riverview Pte Ltd (HQ) 10 Ang Mo Kio Autopoint #04-11, Ang

Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A Singapore 568047

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 08 Apr 2019)

Parts:

143

MERCEDES-BENZ E250 1.8 CGI (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SBW6689D)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

Recomme	ended	Parts
I (CCCIIIII)	NO DIL	1 GILO

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR BUMPER	Buckled/Cracked	1,645.00 F	*1,510.00FL
2	1	*REAR BUMPER CHROME LEFT	Necessary	145.00 F	*145.00 FL
3	1	*REAR BUMPER CHROME CENTRE	Necessary	185.00 F	*185.00 FL
4	1	*REAR BUMPER CHROME RIGHT	Necessary	145.00 F	*145.00 FL
5	1	*REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER	Missing	48.00 F	*48.00 FL
6	2	*REAR BUMPER PDC SENSOR (CENTRE & INNER)	Shorted	560.00 F	*560.00 FL
7	2	*REAR BUMPER LOWER BRACKET	Broken	48.00 F	*48.00 FL
8	1	*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BEAM	Repair	725.00 F	*- FL
9	2	*TAILLAMP LOWER BRACKET	Cracked	154.00 F	*154.00 FL
10	1	*REAR END PANEL	Repair	1,280.00 F	*- FL
11	1	*DRIVERS SEAT BELT	Jammed	585.00 F	*585.00 FL
F=Fr	anchise	part. L=ListItemDisc.			
			Sub Total (S\$	5,520.00	3,380.00
		- List Item Discount on L Items	0.00/10.00% (S\$	0.00	338.00
			Total Parts (S\$	5,520.00	3,042.00

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items		10/10/2002	
1	TO RENEW DAMAGED PARTS TO STRAIGHTEN THE REAR END PANEL	New	500.00	400.00
2	TO SPRAY PAINT BOOTLID, REAR BUMPER & REAR END PANEL	New	700.00	500.00
3	TO CHECK WITH MERCEDES STAR DIAGNOISE COMPUTER & CLEAR ALL FAULT CODE	New	250.00	0.00
4	TO CARRY OUT ANTI RUST TREATMENT AT REAR END PANEL	New	50.00	0.00
5	TO RENEW & INSTALL DRIVERS SEAT BELT	New	150.00	80.00
6	TO CHECK WITH MERS STAR DIAGNOISE COMPUTER & CLEAR ALL FAULT CODE	New	250.00	150.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	1,900.00	1,130.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >